

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

PPL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES,

Petitioners-Appellees

v.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

Respondent-Appellant

ON APPEAL FROM THE DECISION OF
THE UNITED STATES TAX COURT

BRIEF FOR AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY,
INC. AS *AMICUS CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF THE
APPELLEES SUPPORTING AFFIRMANCE

KEVIN L. KENWORTHY
ALAN I. HOROWITZ
Miller & Chevalier Chartered
655 15th Street, N.W., Suite 900
Washington, D.C. 20005-5701
Telephone: 202-626-5800
Fax: 202-626-5801

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF THE AMICUS CURIAE	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
A. The Regulatory “Predominant Character” Standard Invites Examination of Operation and Effect	6
B. The Regulations Were Designed to Adhere to Court Decisions That Approve Reliance on Extrinsic Evidence.....	9
C. The Tax Court Properly Applied These Creditability Principles When It Considered Extrinsic Evidence of the Operation, Effect, and Purpose of the Windfall Tax	17
CONCLUSION	26
CERTIFICATE OF BAR MEMBERSHIP.....	27
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	28
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
CASES	
<i>Bank of Am. Nat’l Trust & Sav. Ass’n v. Comm’r</i> , 61 T.C. 752 (1974), <i>aff’d</i> , 538 F.2d 334 (9th Cir. 1976).....	9, 11
<i>Bank of Am. Nat’l Trust & Sav. Ass’n v. United States</i> , 459 F.2d 513 (Ct. Cl. 1972)	9, 10, 11
<i>Bhatnagar by Bhatnagar v. Surrendra Overseas, Ltd.</i> , 52 F.3d 1220 (3d Cir. 1995).....	24
<i>Biddle v. Commissioner</i> , 302 U.S. 573 (1938).....	9
<i>Burnet v. Chicago Portrait Co.</i> , 285 U.S. 1 (1932).....	3
<i>Exxon Corp. v. Commissioner</i> , 113 T.C. 338 (1999).....	14, 15, 16
<i>Grupo Protexa, S.A. v. All Am. Marine Slip</i> , 20 F.3d 1224 (3d Cir. 1994).....	24
<i>Inland Steel Co. v. United States</i> , 677 F.2d 72 (Ct. Cl. 1982)	<i>passim</i>
<i>New York ex rel. Cohn v. Graves</i> , 300 U.S. 308 (1937).....	20, 21
<i>Phillips Petroleum Co. v. Commissioner</i> , 104 T.C. 256 (1995).....	15, 16
<i>Sidali v. INS</i> , 107 F.3d 191 (3d Cir. 1997).....	24
<i>Texasgulf, Inc. v. Commissioner</i> , 172 F.3d 209 (1999).....	13, 14, 16, 17

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

26 U.S.C. § 901*passim*
Revenue Act of 1918, ch. 18, 40 Stat. 1057 (1919)3, 20
Temp. Treas. Reg. § 4.901-2T (1980)13
Treas. Reg. § 1.901-2*passim*

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Action on Decision, 2001-004, 2001 WL 931605 (July 30, 2001)15
American Heritage Dictionary of the English Language 32 (1981)19
Fed. R. Civ. P. 44.123, 24
Rev. Rul. 68-318, 1968-1 C.B. 3425
T.C. Rule 14623, 24
 Note to T.C. Rule 146, 60 T.C. 1137 (1973)23
T.D. 7739, 45 Fed. Reg. 45,647 (Nov. 17, 1980)13
T.D. 7918, 48 Fed. Reg. 46,272 (Oct. 12, 1983)9
